BIMBA BIM-PFL-0320 Catalog 2020  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
Rotary Actuators
Bimba rotary actuators are designed
to accommodate a variety of
rotary motion applications.
Pneu-Turn® rotary actuators are manufactured
using corrosive resistant components including
304 stainless steel gear shaft and cylinder

368 – Application Possibilities
369 – Options
374 – How to Order
376 – Option Combination Availability
376 – Option Combination Availability
	 (Three Position Models)
377 – How to Order Repair Kits
378 – How to Repair
378 – Repair Parts
378 – Repair Kits
379 	MHRQ Rotary Actuators
379 – Engineering Specifications
380 – Dimensions
381 – How to Order
The Bimba Pneu-Turn Rotary Actuator is available with these catalog options:
1.	 Cylinder Bodies – 304 stainless steel for maximum seal life.
2.	 Actuator Body – High strength, anodized aluminum
alloy for maximum corrosion protection.
3.	 Porting Ends – High strength, anodized aluminum alloy.
4.	 Shaft – High strength, 303 stainless steel for maximum
wear resistance and long life. (hardened steel optional).
5.	 Shaft Bearings – Self-lubricating, sintered iron copper
material for lower friction. (ball bearings optional).
6.	 Piston Seals – Buna "N", U-cup type for
low breakaway friction and long life.
7.	 Rack – Carbon steel for maximum wear resistance.
8.	 Pinion – High strength, alloy steel for greater durability.
9.	 Piston – High strength, aluminum alloy.
10.	 Cylinder Body Retainer Ring – High strength,
stainless steel for maximum corrosion protection.
11.	 Angle Adjustment – An option that allows
45˚ of adjustability each end.
12.	 Adjustable Cushions – An option that controls
deceleration at the end of the rotation.
13.	 MRS® Magnetic Position Sensing – An option
that provides a magnet for sensing position.
14.	 Rack Support – Sintered brass material for
increased load carrying capabilities.
	> Angle Adjustment
	> Bumpers
	> Adjustable Cushions
	> Dual Shaft
	> Square Key
	> MRS® Magnetic Position Sensing
	> Spring Return
	> Oil Service Seals
	> High Temperature Option
	> Ball Bearing
	> Rear Shaft
	> Hardened Shaft
	> Anti-backlash Rack
11
12 9 13 7 14 5
4
6
10
8
2 1 3
357
357
BIMBA BIM-PFL-0320 Catalog 2020  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
RO
TARY ACTUATO
RS
Product Features

TARY ACTUATO
RS
How to Order
NOTES:
1 Not available in Series 006 or 014. See below for option combination availability. See pages 362 and 364 for explanation of clockwise/counter-clockwise.
2 When ordering option F, option R must be ordered. Option R will include dowel pin holes. Dowel pin hole locations shown in Related Products section of this catalog.
3 006 and 014 have flat shaft.
4 Option M can be ordered with option V, but option V’s rating will change to 180˚ F.
5 Low temperature bumpers not available.
6 3/4”, 1-1/16”, 1-1/2”, 2” bore only.
7 Oil service applications require 40 psi at all times or leakage will occur. 1/8 NPT ports provided (orifice omitted) for 9/16” and
3/4” bores. For double rack models, oil service seals and 1/8” ports provided on bodies A and C only.
8 Option X (Anti-backlash) is available in bore sizes 1-1/16”, 1-1/2” and 2”, single and double rack up to 360˚ rotation. This option eliminates mid-rotational and
end of rotation backlash in single rack models. It also eliminates mid-rotational backlash in double rack models. Double rack models do not have end of rotation
backlash. All Pneu-Turns with this option include ball bearings Option R. Use this option to provide smooth rotation along with rotational precision.
9 Z2 and Z3 options cannot be ordered together. If spring return on both sides is desired, contact Technical Support and
request a special. Z2 may be combined with A2 or B2. Z3 may be combined with A3 or B3.
The model number of Three Position Pneu-Turn rotary actuators consists of an alphanumeric cluster designating product type, bore
size, total rotation, degrees to mid-position, position of the shaft key at the mid-rotational position, and other optional components
that together make up the complete part number to use in ordering. Use the ordering information below to build a valid part number.
An example of a basic Three  Position Pneu-Turn unit with 1-1/2” bore, single rack, 225° angle of rotation, 45°
rotation to middle position, key located at mid-position 8, and angle adjustment on both sides is shown here.
Options
A1 Angle adjustment (both sides)
A2 Angle adjustment (counter-clockwise rotation)
A3 Angle adjustment (clockwise rotation)
B1 Bumpers (both sides)
B2 Bumper (counter-clockwise rotation)
B3 Bumper (clockwise rotation)
C1 Cushions (both sides)1
C2 Cushion (counter-clockwise rotation)1
C3 Cushion (clockwise rotation)1
D Dual shaft
E Rear shaft (front portion of dual shaft removed
to accommodate hanging axial load)
F Hardened shaft2
G Polymer grease
K Square key3
M Magnetic position sensing4
N Low temperature option (-40° F)5
Q1 Internal flow control (both sides)6
Q2 Internal flow control (counter-clockwise rotation only)6
Q3 Internal flow control (clockwise rotation only)6
R Ball bearing2
S Seals - oil serivce7
V High temperature option (0° F to 400° F)
X Anti-backlash (for 1-1/16” to 2” bores only)8
Z29 Spring return, side A single rack, bodies A and D double rack

TARY ACTUATO
RS
How to Order
To order individual parts, simply place the applicable “PT” number in front of your cylinder part number.
Example: for a replacement shaft/pinion assembly for part number PT-098180-A1C1, order part number PT2-
PT-098180-A1C1. For the PT6 or PT3, specify the location at the end, i.e. PT6-PT-098180-A1C1-AB.
Part No. Part Description Options Location
*PT1 Actuator Body only possible option needed R
*PT2 Shaft/Pinion Assembly only possible options needed D, E, F, K, R
*PT3 Front Shaft Bearing only possible option needed R
*PT4 Rear Shaft Bearing only possible option needed R
*PT5 Shaft Key only possible option needed K
*PT6 Piston/Rack Assembly only possible options needed B, C, M, S, X AB or CD
*PT7 Rack Support only possible option needed X
*PT8 Piston Seal only possible options needed S, V
*PT9 Piston Wear Ring no options
*PT10 Magnet no options
*PT11 Bumper only possible options needed V
*PT12 Bearing Retainer Set Screw no options
 PT13 Body Assembly only possible options needed A, B, C, M, S, T, V A, B, C, or D
*PT14 Body Retainer Cap Screw no options
*PT15 Body Thread Seal only possible options needed V
*PT16 Body Thread Seal Ring no options
*PT17 Body Jam Nut no options
*PT18 Angle Adj. Screw only possible options needed C, S (A if with S)
*PT19 Retaining Ring no options
*PT20 Shim Package no options
#PT21 Shaft Spacers no options
*K-A-PT Bearing Kit only possible option needed R
*K-L-PT Seal Kit only possible options needed S, V, N
*K-S-PT Shaft Kit only possible options needed D, E, F, K, R
How to Order Repair Kits
377
377
BIMBA BIM-PFL-0320 Catalog 2020  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
RO
TARY ACTUATO
RS
How to Repair
¹ Double Rack Models require two repair kits per rotary actuator. Oil Service Option: Single Rack models require four oil service seals or two oil service
seal kits. Double Rack models require four oil service seals and two standard seals or two oil service seal kits and one standard seal kit.
² Used on 3/4" bore single and doubl rack units with Ball Bearing option.
³ 2" bore requires 8 or 16.
⁴ Bearing Kit for Ball Bearings includes retaining rings and shim package.
No. Part Description
Quantity Required
Single Double
PT11 Bumper 2 2
PT12 Bearing Retainer Set Screw 1 1
PT13 Cylinder Body Assembly
(Includes Body, End Cap, and Retainer Ring) 2 4
PT14 Cylinder Body Retainer Cap Screw3 6 12
PT15 Cylinder Body Thread Seal 2 2
PT16 Cylinder Body Thread Seal Ring 2 2
PT17 Cylinder Body Jam Nut 2 2
PT18 Angle Adjustment Screw 2 2
PT19 Retaining Ring 2 2
PT20 Shim Package 1 1
PT21 Shaft Spacers2 1 1
Repair Parts
Bimba Pneu-Turn actuators are repairable. A list of the individual components is
given below that together make up a Pneu-Turn actuator.
Standard Shaft
Single Rack Model
Ball Bearing (R) Option
Double Rack Model
No. Part Description
Quantity Required
Single Double
PT1 Actuator Body 1 1
PT2 Shaft/Pinion Assembly 1 1
PT3 Front Shaft Bearing 1 1
PT4 Rear Shaft Bearing 1 1
PT5 Shaft Key 1 1
PT6 Piston/Rack Assembly
(Includes Rack, Roll Pins and 2 Pistons) 1 2
PT7 Rack Support 1 2
PT8 Piston Seal1 2 4
PT9 Piston Wear Ring
(Required for Oil Service only) 2 2
PT10 Magnet 2 2
Bearing Kit (K-A-PT)⁴
PT3 Front Shaft Bearing 1
PT4 Rear Shaft Bearing 1
Shaft Kit (K-S-PT)
PT2 Shaft/Pinion Assembly 1
PT5 Shaft Key 1
Seal Kit (K-L-PT)1
PT8 Piston Seals 2
15
18
11 6
1
12